

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, FTC II, DIAMOND HARBOUR

ST 08 (11)19
S.C.12(09)17
G.R3651 of 16
CIS 409 of 2017

Present :Sri Sanjoy Ranjan Paul

Order No.1

Dt.13.11.19 All the three accused persons namely 1.Pranab Halder, 2.Prasanta Halder, 3.Ramesh Samaddar on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. In charge is also present.

To day is fixed for consideration of charge.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard the submissions of Ld. P.P. in charge as well as Ld. Lawyer of the accused persons.

Ld. P.P. In charge opens the case of the prosecution by describing the charge against the accused person and the evidence proposed to be adduced by prosecution and also heard the Ld. Advocate of the accused person over the matter of charge.

Perused the materials and case record as well as case diary. Considered. I am of the opinion that there is ground for presuming that all the accused persons have committed an offence which is punishable u/s.325/326/307 read with section 34 of I.P.C., accordingly, charge is framed for the commission of offence punishable u/s.325/326/307 read with section 34 of I.P.C against all the accused persons in separate sheet and the contents of the charge is read over and explained to them in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 24.01.20 and 27.01.20 for evidence. Issue summons accordingly. Produce the alamat, if any. Inform. The accused is as before.

Dictated &corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C. II, D/ Harbour

Additional sessions Judge
F.T.C. II,Diamond Harbour