

ST08(11)2019
CIS 409 of 2017

Order No.03
Dt.27.01.2020

Today is fixed for further evidence. All the three accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira. P.W.1 Subrata Mondal is present. He is further examined in part as P.W. 1 and deferred as per prayer of Ld. P.P. in charge.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition praying for supply copy of injury reports. Heard both sides. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to supply the copy of injury reports to the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

At this stage, Ld. P.P. in charge files a petition praying for further evidence. Heard both sides. The prayer is allowed. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.02.2020 for further evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C.II, D/Harbour